1-14-7 Trustees And Members Of Boards And Commissions 
Section 1-14-1 Payment Of Salaries 

The compensation of the officers and employees shall be as provided in this Chapter. 

Section 1-14-2 Mayor 

The compensation of the Mayor shall be a salary of three thousand three hundred ($3,300.00) per year, 
payable monthly, plus an allowance for car expenses at the rate of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per month. 

Section 1-14-3 City Attorney 

Compensation for the City Attorney shall be a salary of one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600.00) per 
year, payable quarterly and which salary shall be compensation for attending the two (2) regularly 
scheduled Council meetings each month.  In addition, the City Attorney shall be paid such extra 
compensation as may be appropriate for all other services rendered for or on behalf of the City pursuant to

[...]

of this Chapter, shall be determined by the compensation plan in effect at the time the services are 
provided and which compensation plan shall have been adopted by resolution of the Council. 

Section 1-14-5 Council Members 

The compensation for each Council member shall be one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600.00) per 
year, payable quarterly. 

Section 1-14-6 Reduction in Compensation 

If a Council member or the City Attorney shall miss more than three (3) regular Council meetings during 
a calendar year, their respective compensation shall be reduced by fifty dollars ($50.00) for each Council